issue of legal text.

State law requires that a copy of each issue be pro-

vided free of charge to each county in the state and to

\arious state officials and institutions. The North Carolina

Register is a\ailable by yearly subscription at a cost of

one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) for 24 issues.

Requests for subscriptions to the North Carolina

Register should be directed to the Office of Ad-

ministrati\e Hearings, P. O. Drawer 1 1666, Raleigh, N.

C. 27604, Attn: Subscriptions.

ADOPTION, AMENDMENT, AND REPEAL OF
RULES

An agency intending to adopt, amend, or repeal a rule

[...]

the North Carolina Register issued on April 1, 1986.

North Carolina Register. Published bi-monthly by

the Office of Administrative Hearings, P.O. Drawer

11666, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604, pursuant to

Chapter 150B of the General Statutes. Subscriptions

one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) per year.

North Carolina Administrative Code. Published

in looseleaf notebooks with supplement service by

the Office of Administrative Hearings, P.O.

Drawer 11 666, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604, pur-

suant to Chapter 150B of the General Satutes.

[...]

awards shall not exceed the total amount speci-

fied by the General Assembly in its appropriation

process. Chapter 830 of the 19S7 Session I aws,

in Section 111, Paragraph (2), limit ed limits the

maximum grant to a sum not to exceed the lesser

amount \^ of two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000), or a total of twelve hundred dollars

($1,200) for each job created. For the purpose
of this Section, the per job limitation w ill be im-
posed on the basis of requiring a commitment
trom the occupying industnal or manufacturing
firm as to the number of jobs it will create o\-er

[...]

ha\e a measurable favorable impact on the area

immediately suiTounding the project and will be

commensurate with the si/e and cost of the grant

to the project. The department will use as a

guideline, a standard of requiring one job sa\ed

or generated for each one thousand two hundred
dollars ($1,200) in grant financing. The applicant

has the burden of demonstrating that the jobs

will have a measurable impact on the county.

The applicant must show by clear and convinc-

ing CN'idence the number and type of such jobs

generated.

(c) I'he SecretaPv will make a tini.ling that the

[...]

ceed the following amount m each grant cate-

gory: Community Re\italization - six hundred

thousand dollars ($600,0(10); Fxonomic Devel-

opment - six hundred thousand doOars

($600,000); Development Planning - five thou-

sand doUars ($5,000); Housing Demonstration -

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or

funds a\ailable; Urgent Needs - seven hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($750,000): Intenm Assist-

ance - seven hundred fifty thousand dollars

($750,000) for projects designated to be com-
pleted within 36 months from the award date,

and four million dollars ($4,000,000) for projects

designated to be completed within IS months
from the award date: c«4 (.\intingency - six

hundred thousand dollars ($600,000):